
2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Cemetery #1 North WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 26,909.47 

$ 26,381.10 

$ 271.75 

$ 256.62 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Cemetery #2 Central WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 36,880.84 

$ 36,497.02 

$ 126.63 

$ 257.19 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

City of LangleyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 600,631.35 

$ 593,080.04 

$ 3,563.25 

$ 3,988.06 

True Automation, Inc.Total Taxes Levied Report v1.1 Page 1 of 9



2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

City of Oak HarborTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 4,605,452.65 

$ 4,491,341.96 

$ 63,508.46 

$ 50,602.23 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

City: Town of CoupevilleTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 415,378.52 

$ 407,464.38 

$ 4,258.26 

$ 3,655.88 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 CamanoTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 8,223,568.86 

$ 8,189,069.90 

$ 20,697.03 

$ 13,801.93 
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2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 2,144,574.06 

$ 2,113,912.14 

$ 13,359.07 

$ 17,302.85 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 5,250,903.24 

$ 5,174,496.16 

$ 27,659.66 

$ 48,747.42 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 2,914,821.90 

$ 2,881,041.62 

$ 11,310.68 

$ 22,469.60 
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2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Island County Conservation FuturesTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 788,273.75 

$ 778,499.39 

$ 4,339.66 

$ 5,434.70 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Island County General FundTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 9,186,376.01 

$ 9,072,467.70 

$ 50,573.53 

$ 63,334.78 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Island County RoadsTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 9,551,386.29 

$ 9,453,601.33 

$ 38,620.68 

$ 59,164.28 
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2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Library Sno-Isle RegionalTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 7,899,934.65 

$ 7,804,545.23 

$ 42,275.58 

$ 53,113.84 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Park & Recreation North WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 909,829.39 

$ 891,964.95 

$ 9,188.16 

$ 8,676.28 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Park & Recreation South WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 1,176,934.52 

$ 1,160,564.16 

$ 5,926.14 

$ 10,444.22 
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2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Port of CoupevilleTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 1,770,800.07 

$ 1,752,371.24 

$ 6,080.22 

$ 12,348.61 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Port of South WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 831,098.02 

$ 819,561.27 

$ 4,176.35 

$ 7,360.40 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

School 201 Oak HarborTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 19,100,764.84 

$ 18,720,841.27 

$ 195,419.55 

$ 184,504.02 
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2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

School 204 CoupevilleTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 4,752,085.31 

$ 4,701,929.58 

$ 16,554.30 

$ 33,601.43 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

School 205-401 Stanwood-CamanoTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 14,216,155.82 

$ 14,157,438.31 

$ 35,226.52 

$ 23,490.99 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

School 206 South WhidbeyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 5,785,516.97 

$ 5,704,242.91 

$ 29,421.52 

$ 51,852.54 
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2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

State SchoolTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 54,508,619.79 

$ 53,837,525.58 

$ 293,663.91 

$ 377,430.30 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Whidbey HealthTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 10,665,061.68 

$ 10,501,549.41 

$ 70,245.00 

$ 93,267.27 

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Whidbey Health EMS Island CountyTotals for Tax District:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

$ 5,980,352.49 

$ 5,889,056.22 

$ 39,220.95 

$ 52,075.32 
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Island COUNTY

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Grand Totals:

1. Locally assessed real property

2. Locally assessed personal property

3. State assessed real and personal property

TOTAL Taxes Levied

Preparer's Name

Phone Number

E-Mail

Fax

Date

Matthew Chidsey

360-678-7852

m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

January 14, 2022

$ 171,342,310.48 

$ 169,159,442.87 

$ 985,686.86 

$ 1,197,180.75 
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