

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** Cemetery #1 North Whidbey

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 26,381.10
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 271.75
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 256.62
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 26,909.47

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey

Phone Number 360-678-7852

E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 36,497.02
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 126.63
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 257.19
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 36,880.84

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey

Phone Number 360-678-7852

E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** City of Langley

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 593,080.04
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 3,563.25
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 3,988.06
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 600,631.35

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey

Phone Number 360-678-7852

E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov

Fax

Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **City of Oak Harbor**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 4,491,341.96
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 63,508.46
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 50,602.23</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 4,605,452.65</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **City: Town of Coupeville**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 407,464.38
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 4,258.26
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 3,655.88</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 415,378.52</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 8,189,069.90
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 20,697.03
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 13,801.93</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 8,223,568.86</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 2,113,912.14
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 13,359.07
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 17,302.85
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 2,144,574.06

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 5,174,496.16
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 27,659.66
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 48,747.42
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 5,250,903.24

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 2,881,041.62
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 11,310.68
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 22,469.60
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 2,914,821.90

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY**

Totals for Tax District: **Island County Conservation Futures**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 778,499.39
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 4,339.66
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 5,434.70</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 788,273.75</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY**

Totals for Tax District: **Island County General Fund**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 9,072,467.70
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 50,573.53
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 63,334.78</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 9,186,376.01</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY**

Totals for Tax District: **Island County Roads**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 9,453,601.33
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 38,620.68
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 59,164.28</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 9,551,386.29</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Library Sno-Isle Regional**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 7,804,545.23
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 42,275.58
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 53,113.84
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 7,899,934.65

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Park & Recreation North Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 891,964.95
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 9,188.16
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 8,676.28
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 909,829.39

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Park & Recreation South Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 1,160,564.16
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 5,926.14
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 10,444.22
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 1,176,934.52

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Port of Coupeville**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 1,752,371.24
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 6,080.22
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 12,348.61
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 1,770,800.07

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Port of South Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 819,561.27
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 4,176.35
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 7,360.40
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 831,098.02

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **School 201 Oak Harbor**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 18,720,841.27
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 195,419.55
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 184,504.02
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 19,100,764.84

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **School 204 Coupeville**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 4,701,929.58
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 16,554.30
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 33,601.43
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 4,752,085.31

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 14,157,438.31
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 35,226.52
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 23,490.99
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 14,216,155.82

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **School 206 South Whidbey**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 5,704,242.91
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 29,421.52
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 51,852.54
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 5,785,516.97

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **State School**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 53,837,525.58
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 293,663.91
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 377,430.30
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 54,508,619.79

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Whidbey Health**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 10,501,549.41
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 70,245.00
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 93,267.27
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 10,665,061.68

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION**Island COUNTY****Totals for Tax District:** **Whidbey Health EMS Island County**

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 5,889,056.22
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 39,220.95
3. State assessed real and personal property	\$ 52,075.32
TOTAL Taxes Levied	\$ 5,980,352.49

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022

2021 ASSESSMENTS FOR 2022 TAX COLLECTION

Island COUNTY

Grand Totals:

1. Locally assessed real property	\$ 169,159,442.87
2. Locally assessed personal property	\$ 985,686.86
3. State assessed real and personal property	<u>\$ 1,197,180.75</u>
TOTAL Taxes Levied	<u>\$ 171,342,310.48</u>

Preparer's Name Matthew Chidsey
Phone Number 360-678-7852
E-Mail m.chidsey@islandcountywa.gov
Fax
Date January 14, 2022